SOW 2012 September till Autumn Half term

Wed 5th September 
Welcome back
tutorial on expectations – career, college atmosphere –Reminder of Learning Agreement. Looking ahead at the year and time scales.


10 am – induction ID badges/library resources
Blogs make sure all are linked to manchesterCollege Wordpress

1 PM - intro to new brief…
Single camera drama…what is it?
Theme ‘coming of age’
Looking at Hollywood film and other genres show sequences; City of God and La Haine.- Discuss indie film – Donnie Darko etc. arty themes of psychological /sexual confusion( roots in Film Noir) …often hyper real… voice overs/Flashbacks/dream sequences) humour and surreal cinematography. auteur stylised… History in Film Noir/expressionism- David Lynch 

Mon-10th September
Look at Fish Tank, girl coming of age…
discuss themes; exclusion, class, sexual exploitation, camera techniques, claustrophobia, being watched symbolism of the Fish tank
Discuss social realism history in Britain kitchen sink, soap opera and documentary, normal peoples lives – class; Mike Leigh, Ken Loach, Shane Meadows, Documentary camera style, no artificial lighting, hand held,
gritty photography, real locations, and accents, real issues, no happy endings? 
….

Tues 11th September
Storyboarding sequences..submarine/fishtank/ La haine/ city of God
Further discussion about single camera techniques…looking at camera
Depth of field/ movement /exposure
 

Wed 12th September
Tutorial Coming of age? What issues effect young people? Are young people experiences represented?
Workshop camera (outside)
Development of individual ideas for film short ( Finish for Homework)


Monday 17th September
Looking at genre and comparison two films…Hollywood and social realism
Development of individual ideas for film short

Tuesday 18th September
Finalise ideas – choose two, choose groups for two production teams and storyboard ideas


Wed 19th September 
Location shoot Blackpool/Liverpool?


Monday 23rd September
Quantative and qualitative research

Tuesday 24th September
Edit workshop -
Wednesday 25th September
Edit material

Monday 30th September
Quantative and qualitative research


Tuesday 1st Oct
Complete edit and written work
[bookmark: _GoBack]Individual review of assessment criteria for P,M,D

Wednesday 2nd October
Tutorial –progression University/apprenticeship/employment
Complete edit and written work

Monday 7th Oct
Complete unit 6

Tuesday 8th Oct
Complete unit 22

Wednesday 9th Oct
Tutorial –progression University/apprenticeship/employment
Screenings of completed film shorts and evaluations 


